

PCCHA Jack Adams Award

A PCCHA year end award will be established and known as the "Jack Adams Most Improved Cutter Award" (Jack Adams Award). The Jack Adams Award will be awarded to the PCCHA cutter, professional or non-professional, who demonstrates the most improvement during each current PCCHA show year. The award will be awarded every year, in perpetuity. The Jack Adams Award will be represented by:

A. Bronze Sculpture. "Best Seat in the House" by Lex Graham, which will be awarded to each annual recipient at the PCCHA year end awards ceremony and possessed by each annual recipient for one year, or until the next annual awards ceremony; and

B. Annual Plaque. Each annual recipient of the Jack Adams Award will also receive and keep a plaque in such form as determined by the PCCHA Board of Directors from time to time.

Jack Adams Award Committee (Award Committee). The recipient of the Jack Adams Award will be determined each year by the Award Committee consisting of:

A. Permanent Members. Judy Adams, Jazlyn Adams, Andy Adams and Bill Cook who are designated for life; and

B. Temporary Members. One PCCHA professional and one PCCHA non-professional to be appointed by the PCCHA Board of Directors each year for a one year term.

The recipient of the Jack Adams Award will be determined each year by a majority in number of the members of the Award Committee, after a nomination process established by the PCCHA Board of Directors from time to time. On death, incapacity or resignation of any of the Permanent Members of the Award Committee, a substitute Permanent Member(s) will be appointed by the surviving Permanent Member(s) or the survivor(s) will act alone to determine the recipient.

PACIFIC COAST CUTTING HORSE ASSOCIATION JACK ADAMS PERPETUAL



NAME				
DATE				
SUBMITTED				
CUTTING BIOGRAPHY & SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS				

Please submit Form to the PCCHA Office on or before January 31st of Each Year
Pacific Coast Cutting Horse Assn.
P.O. Box 1790 • 14 East Main St.
Ione, CA 95640
209.727.5779 phone/dmcgregor@pccha.com